FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) CASE NO.: RECORDATION	10-19-2000	. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) AZTEC-005T TRADEN		* *
Tab settings	101490868	ments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10-3-00 DAVID H. BAUMGARTNER	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: AZTEC CONCRETE ACCESSORIES, INC. Internal Address: SEE BELOW	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes XX No 3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date:Sept1,2000	Street Address: 14760 S City: Fontana S Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership K Corporation-State Cal	Santa Ana Ave. State: ZIP:97477 Lifornia Lates, a domestic representative designation of the property
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/921,825 Additional numbers at 	B. Trademark Registration tached? Yes & No	No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of application registrations involved:	
Name: Kit M. Stetina STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER Internal Address: 24221 Calle de la Louisa 4th Floor Laguna Hills, CA 92653-7602	(\$40 for 1st and \$25 KDK Enclosed	\$ 40 if for 2nd and additionated to deposit account
Street Address: STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER 24221 Calle de la Louisa 4th Floor City: Laguna Hills State: CA ZIP: 92653- 3642	8. Deposit account number:	
0/17/2000 NTHAIL 00000159 75921825 1 FC:481 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document. Kit M. Stetina	mation is true and correct and any	Sept. 27, 2000
Name of Person Signing (attorney) Total number of pages including	Signature g cover sheet, attachments, and document	Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, David H. Baumgartner, an individual whose address is 2487 N. 32nd Street, Springfield, OR, 97477, has adopted, used, and is using a mark which is pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Application Serial Number **75/921,825**, filed February 5, 2000, for the mark **SPEED STEP** for plastic brackets used for concrete step forming; and

WHEREAS, AZTEC CONCRETE ACCESSORIES, INC., a California Corporation, having a principal place of business at 14760 Santa Ana Ave., Fontana, California, 92337, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said **David H. Baumgartner** does hereby assign unto said **AZTEC CONCRETE ACCESSORIES, INC.**, all right, title, and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark. In this regard, the parties expressly recognize that such mark has been assigned attendant to the sale/purchase of an ongoing and existing business related to the assigned mark.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, DAVID H. BAUMGARTNER hereunto sets its hand and seals this / 1/2 day of September , 2000.

By: David H. Baungartner

State of California)

, 55

County of Orange

On this day of Jaren , 2000, before me, David H. Baumgartner, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared David H. Baumgartner personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument and acknowledged the same to be his/her/their free act and deed.

SEAL:

OFFICIAL SEAL
NEITA A DILLEY
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 308401
NY COMMISSION EXPRES MARCH 34, 2502

RECORDED: 10/03/2000

Motary Public Adding

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002157 FRAME: 0222